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SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SEHVICE 

APPI.ICABLE: 
AlJ territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and 
Breathjtt Counties, Kentucky) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm anrl home use, sub­
ject to its established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. 

RATES: 
First 
IT ext 
ffo7f, 
Nox.t, 
Over 

25 KWH per month, per month@ 
25 KWH per month, per KWH•"'® • 
50 KWH per month, per KWH .... 

j()O l{WJI pen· man f.h, po r l\WJ,J, · .. (<!) • 

400 KWH per month, per Jq,N,I\! ;\@ • 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) hi&her. In 
the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days 
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLA.USE: 
The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 mills per 
KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The 
adjustment shall be applied to the nearest O.l mill per KWH. 

i 
I 
I 

' l 
I 

a.;.t.f2 

?EE u~IT 

$2 • .50 
.06 
• 011 

O''"' . ~· 

.OlJ 

(.41 ) 

Limited to individual- motors o -ten horsepower (10 H.P. j \ 
c c I 1 1 

SPECIAL RULES: 

PUBLIC StRVICE. CO 1Vi1<iSIOl'I ( '! 
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--- LICKING,V.AI.I~ R.E.c.c, 
".N.a~0 o;;;,ssuinci COrpora tion 

101.:;r All Territory Serve.Q. 
Com .. T.uni ty 1 Town or City 

P.s.c. NO·----~~-~~--~--~-
~&·~~· ~· ~· -=-· ~-SHEZTNO._...t---~-

3 · CANCELL;L.KG P.s.c. NO. _____ _ 
' \ () 11 

......... IJ'-1"'-M1fj~-,),,u...,-....\_4--.l- __ SHEET NO. ·--'"'- ·-

CLASSIFIC.~TIOl{ OF SERVICE 

RA.Ti: 
SCiillrnUIE B - COMMERCIAL AND ~LL POWER SljjBVU]E PER UNIT 

APPLICABIE: 
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and 
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) I 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: l 
I . 

Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consumers and three 1! 
phase fnrm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliance~ cooking 
heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations I 
of the corporation covering this service, I 

'.l'YPE OF SERVICE: 
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. 

RATES: 
First 25 KWH per month, per month 
Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH 
Next 50 KWH per month, Per KWH 
Next 900 KWH per month, fer KWH 
Next 2,000 KWH per month, Per KWH 
Over a,ooo KWH per month, Per KWH 
A demand charge of $1.40 per KW in excess 
adjustment shall also apply. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

@ ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

@. • • • • • • • • • ••••••••••••••• 

@. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 

@ •••••• ~ . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . 

@ ••••••••••••••••• · ) • •••• --~· • 

~i: . iii . KW: .. A. tt~~t . .,.<'. •••. 

The minimum monthJy charge under the above rate sha~ by 2 .90 where 3 
KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. ~or onsumer requiring 
more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the !minim onthJy charge shall 

t , be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each adclli.ti n KVA or fraqti-on 
! thereof required. ~ 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SE.ASONAL 5ERVICE: 
p\}\'J\.\\ -

Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per yea;p · 
guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum lJlOnth 
charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in Which 
the~e shall be no minimum monthly char e. 

$2.50 
.06 
.04 
.03 
.025 
.0175 

I 
I 
I 

I 
. I 

I 

ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE:,__~~Jun~e~2~0~,~1~9~71;:;.__,_, __ 

!SSUED BY/ t)1/:. ~-· L±.f..Lq.., 
Name of ~ ticer . 

Issued. by .authority of an Order·o~ tha Public Service 
Case No. 5476 · dated · April 22:, 1971. · · 

TITiLE~·~' ------~M~an~~ag~e~r;:,_ ____________________ ~ 

' . Commission of Ky. · in 



?orra for ~ilin~ ~~to Schod~los For .All Territory Ser 
Corru11uni t:y 1 Town or Ci 

LICKING VALIEY R .E .C .C 
:'i·-.a-..,,-0-0-r!ssuin;; G'"orpora tion · 
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I 
I 
I 
' I 

i 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. SCHEDUIE B Cont'd 

TEMPORARY SER.VICK: 
Temporary service shall be appJied in accordance with the foregoing rate, · 
except that there shall be an additional charge of $1.25 for each month 
or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be 
pro-rated for a fractional part of a month. 

i .mLA.YED PAYMENT CHARGE =1 I 
I The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In 
l the event the current month~ bills are not paid within twenty (20) days I 
j from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall app~. 

PECIAL RWIES: 
A. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their 

business establishments may include service to both on the same 
meter in which cases all service will be billed under this 
schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisians for two I 
meters, in which case ' his usage for residential purposes will b~ 
billed under the appropriate residential schedule, and his us ·/for 
business will be billed under this schedule an/ a-te. / / 

B. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers os load 
r requirements can be met by transformers havll/g a capa it no to 

exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more thah 15 KVA fil e 
served under an appropriate schedule for l af.ge power ser..v:i.ce. 

C. The rate capacity of single-phase motors sha.J.J.. n~t ~ excess of 
ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 1 

D. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) . 
must be three-phase. 

RA.i'~ 
PER UNIT 

I 

I 
I 

! 
. I 

·l 

ATE OF ISSUE April 22. J971 . DATE EFFECTIVE._~~~~J~un~e~20~·~··19~7wJ--~-

ISSUED BYL c!J;· Y-~A../0Lc_ ( pg! Tl:X.LE:_;; .. __ ~M~an!!;a;:tg~e:;;:r _________ --:"_ 
Name of Officer . . 

Issued. 'by .authority o:f an Order . o~ the Public . . ~~rvice . Commission 
Case No. 5476 · dated April 22, 1971 ' • 

of Ky. in 
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P.s.c. xo. 
r~~D SE'.EZT NO. -7/ 

LICKING ~~L~.RECC 
--:-r-..,-_...,-,...=--.... ..-.is.:;~-:;..1-..; 1.,or;.ora. 'tl.on •· ....... v OJ 

c.u:cELL;I:};G p. s. c. NO. '::/-

~ SlIBZT NO. ~Z". 

CLASS:i3IC.;.'l":CC~{ OF SERVICE 

• I RATE 

u~~m: ~ I 
All territory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt; ,U.}offe, Counties, Kentucky.) 1 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: I 
Available ~o commercial users, where the business is of a pennanent I 
nature, coverine smaJ.1 in<iuatrial consumers and three-phase .fann con-.

1 smners for all u.ses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating,'! 
and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of 
the corporation covering this service. i 

TYPE OF SERVICE: I 
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 6o cycle 120/240 voltst RATES: 

First 25 KWH per month, per month ®· • • • • • • • • • • • j 
Hext 25 KWH per month, per KWH ®· ••••••••••• 
Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH ®· • • • • • • • • • 
Next 100 KWH per month, per KWH ®· ••••••••• 

1
. 

Uext 200 KWH per month, per KWH ®· • • • • • • • • • • 
Next 600 KWH per month, per KWH @. • • • • • • • ·1· • 
Next 1,000 KWH per month, per KWH @. • • • • • • • • • • • 
Over 2,000 KWH per month, per KWH ®· • ·~· /- •• 
A demand charge of $1.40 per KW in excess of 1 1IDIT!VH 1!Cl1THLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above r. te shall • 
3 KVA or less of transformer ca.paci ty is r uired. For c SlD'llers re­
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer ca city the mi • um monthly 
charge shall be increased at the rate of 5¢ for eac additional KVA 
or fraction thereof required. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

The above rates are net, the gross being five per cent (5%) higher. 

$ 2.50 
.06 
.04 
.03 
.023 
.020 
.016 
.015 

I 

·I 

I 
I 

! 
I 

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid wit..liin twenty (20) 
days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. 

: ., 
; I 

' ~IVE~___.j•JJ:TnWJtJ'iii.-l.JlS~'.~lb99~7hr' ---

1 

.;..?E OF ISSUE APriJ l 2, l.91ZA. . 

:SS'U"'ED BY~ r>:-- I '~~TI~LE~-------~---~ 
·~~ox~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Tssued by a~thori~y of an Order o.. :. 

Case ~o 0 - 597_~ :~ da tad Apz:P 49·7 197b: 
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- .....,.,, ~ .... ., ... ... r 

CUSS :C~'IC.'1.TIO~~ CJ!' SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B - 1 Cont'd. PER UNIT 

FUEL ADJUSTI1ErfT CLAUSE: 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH (~ i) 
equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjuatment per KWH in excess of 2.057 : '.; . IJV 
mills per KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding j 
month. '.l'he adju.'3tment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per ! 
~m. I 

SPECIAL RULES: ( 
(A) T'ne rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in exces~ 

of ten horseporver (10 H. P. ) i 
(3) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower 

(10 H. P.) mu.s-G be three-phase. 

0 

E::. 0 I 
"I''~ COr \li1%1UN ULJLI~ vLI t' \.r I 

I 
I 

I ·l 
j 

I I 

[ I 
' 

June 18, 1974 A ·119 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE:.__ __ _:__;_;~-----4E CF ISSUE~~~p_n._-~....:...::' __ _.;. _________ _ 
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~~~o ~=~f~icer . - f the Public Sorvice Commission ot Ky. n 
:!: s suod by J.~t.;.oi·;;..vy o.f an o:dl.:lr o 'Aprll 19, 197li . • 
C.as c.: Xo " _5.9JL<>f ~il_( __ da ... od _ _::::.:_::,~!...;~,;:...------....-
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CLASSI?ICATIOX O~ SEP.VICE 

I 

SCHEDULE B - 2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMAlmTT mSTALLATION I PER UNIT 

APPLICAfil.E: 

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and 
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A-rail.able to connnercial users, where the business is of a pennanent I 
nature, coverinrr small industr-lal consumers and three-phase farml I 
con:nuners for alJ_ uaos includine lleht1.ng, appliances, cooking, hent-

1 ing Bnd motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations 
1 

· 
of the corporation covering this service. l 

TYPE OF SERVICE: I 

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volt,. RATES: 

First 25 KWH per month, per month®· ••• • • •·• • • • • l 
Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH ®· • • • • • • • • • • • 
Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @. • • • • • • • • • • • I 
Next JOO KWH per month, per KWH @. • • • • • • • • • • • 
Over 400 KWH per month, per KWH @. • • • • • • • • 

!IDTIMTJM MCllTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2. 
J KVA or less of transfonner capacity is required. For co s 
requiring more than 3 KVA of trc:mafonner capac· the minim m nt _ 
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ or each adRl'.i.. t·on 
or fraction thereof required. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 
The above rates are net, the gross rcent (5 In the 
event the current 1ilonthly bill is not p d within t nty (20) days 
from the date of the bill, the gross r es shall pply. 

c '!:'.. l 
,., ~E PVICf t:U ' i IUN J I ' - I 

~· 

I 

. I 
I 
j 
I 

l 
DATE EFFECTIVE .Irma lQ

9 
19'fh: 

$ 2.50 
.06 
.04 
.022 
.013 

l 
·1 

I 
I 

:'E OF ISSUE .t'.af!Pil 19, l''fh 

!SS-V-..SD BY/_./~ ' -u~ d h-J?--dka--zv Tl'.r.LE~~~~.a""'<-------:-----
~or irrT1cer h l>ublic Service Commission of Ky. in 

Issued by ai.:.thori~y o:f an o:d~r · O~ Aii!:& l~, 1974· '• 
Cas e ::\o o 5972 Y--$f Z~- da wea __ ,:___~;__.::..;...;..._ _____ _ 
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SREZT NO. 

---------------c-~-1-s_S_:i:_:'~-I-C-.-.{-4"'_r_o_~{-O_F __ S~E=R~V=I~C~Z:------..:....-----:-..--i 

-~--~~~:::-.::::--:-::---:-:-:--~==:.=._~-----------------~----~~iRA~"~'t~~~~=l ~ PER '(;"NIT . 
SCHEDULE B - 2 Cont'd. 

I 
I 
I 

I 
FUEL ADJUSTMEN'r CLAUSE: f 

The abo·.re rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equaJ.l 
to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 mills per I 
IG'11! as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. Thej 1 adjustment shall be applied to the neares·!; 0.1 mill per KWH. 

3P~C.IAL RULES: 

(A) The rated capaci ty of sinele-phase motors shall not be in excess of ~n hoMepower (10 H. P. ) 

, 
I 

(B) l1otors hav:ing a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower(lO H.P.j !7TU.3t be three-phase. 

..., • r 

L \...... I ... I I : 
i ... t RVILt ~U ,:ul' I 

I 
~r 

"7 A 

t?"fl--- I ·1 
i 

I 
I .) 

l 
DATE EFFECTIVE .Iurie l~, l9'i'i:t . OF ISSUE~~A:Q.!)·7~~·~9,......i.:1~~'1.~'1-----· 

w / ,,, j¢: _ ~/ TIT.L~~~~::!::"....-----:------!SS~TED ..... ~~~·o ~ d of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
· authority o:f an O:c er · .· ' • 1ss~e d oy 5972 c1-- :51'-76 dated ... ..A~nU:d:;i.;1J...ll~9.,..11 ~i~9~'i'h~---:------Cas f; Xo" "" • 
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CL.ASSIFIC.;.TIOl\ OJ! SERVICE 

SCFi~DULE E SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMl!UTY HALLS 

APPLICABLE: 

All territory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee 
Counties, Kentucky.) 

A'lAil,ABII.ITY OF SERVICE: 
Av.qilable to school s, churches and community halls for uses sub­
ject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation 
covering this class of service. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single - phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. 

Rl\TES: 
First 25 KWH per month, per MO,.·@ • Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH @ . Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ • Next JOO KWH per month, per KWH @ . Over 400 KWH per month, per KWH @ . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 
The above rate may be increased or decre 
equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment 
mills per KWH as billed by the wholesal 
month. The adjustment shall be applied .....____._ 
KWH. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

. . . . . . • . . . . . 
• . • . . 
• . • . . 

In case three phase service is required, Schedule--,..r.-'2'l;n 

. . . 
• . . . . . . . 

l RA'i'~ 

PER UNIT 

$2.50 . . .06 . . .04 
• . .022 

.013 

I (;v ) . I 

I 
I 

. DATE EFFECTIVE~~~Juun~e~J~8~,~1~97~1~, ~~---J.JA.7E OF ISSUE Apr1J 19, 19'f!i 

:ss;,z:n BY // JJ2. ~ TI'.i'.LE~~~~t.--1..~------:-----:-­
l~~f~~ f th Public Service Commission of Ky. in !ss'l!ed by au'thor:.. "'I of an Ord~r o . a . . : • 

Case X o • 5972 ~ ~17 6 da. teQ _ _AAn;g;rjdJl-1J..:9fl;;~1S~~7~t.~------



?or~ fo~ filin~ Rato . Schod~los For All ferritory Served 
Con-uT.uni ty, Town or City 

~ P.s.c. NO.~~~~~~~~~~--

Licking Valley R.E.c.c. 
~~, a-w-0~0-~~ssuing Corpora~ion 

Mu~~.£_,.L~~-f srrEzT 

CANCELL~~G P.s.c. NO. 

()ll.J--¥~Y SHEET 

CLASSIFIC.~TION OF SERVICE 

NO. q 
3 

NO. · (e .. 

RAT.I!: 
S§HEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: 

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe~ Magoffin, Breathitt, 
Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.} 

AVAILIBALITY OF SERVICE: 
, Available to consumers located on or near seller's 
/ · phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the 
' established rules and regulations of seller. 

j RATES: 
Demand 
Energy 
First 50 x KW of demand 
Next 100 x KW of demand 
Remaining KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

three 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period fifteen con­
secutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as following: 

Power Factor Adjustment: / 
Tlj.e consumer agrees to maintain unity ~wer>:ractor as 
nearly as practicable. Demand chargefo will be adjµ st d 
the consumer with 50 KW or more of measured d nd to . 
correct for a~erage power factor lower tha 9 ~ an~ay 
be so adjusted for other consumers of and he th)Y'~eller 
deems necessary, Such adjustment ~ will be d cy increasin 
the measured demand 1% for each 1 o by which t e average 
power factor is less than 90% la ging. 

$1.40 . 
2.?rj, 
1.6rj, 
l.4rj, 

\ 

ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 . DATE EFFECTIVE June~O, 1971 

I 
I 
I 

! 
. I 

.I 
.I 

!SS UED BY /clr:&:. ./:Le&J J )J-:11.J TI~LE~,. __ ....:.:Man:::a:!g=.:e;:;r;,__ _______ ~-
, ame of 6ff icer . C 1 ·on of Ky in h Public Service omm ssi • !ssuei bu authority of an Order · O~ t a 

- .J 54 6 d April 22, 1971 '. Case No. 7 data _____ .;.. __ __;;.....--..__ ___ _ 



?or~ for filing Rato . Schod~les For All Territory Served 
Cor;-u1.uni ty 1 Town or City 

I
.,,, 

SHE::!:'l' NO. tv 
_.,.:;...ioi;._-

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
~~.~-~-o~o-~---issuiug Corporation · 

CA~'\CELL;n;G l?. S. C. NO. 9 ------
0/U~~o SHEET NO.· bfi · 

1 
I . 
I 
I 
I 

CLASSIPICATION 01! SERVICE 

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont 1D 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES: 
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at 
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost 
adjustment provision in seller's wholesale power contract. 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month 
by the same .: amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per 
KWH in the seller's wholesale power bill for the next 
preceding month. 

J MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
· The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 

following charges are determined for the consumer in questio 
1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the 

contract for service 
2. A charge of $0.75 per KWH of installed transformer 

capacity. 
3. A charge of · $25.00 

ll!IINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE: 
Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons not 
exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum 
annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge 
determined in accordance with the foregoing section in 
which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

I. TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard 

i ; 
! CONDITION OF SERVICE: 

1. Motors having a rated capacity i 
horsepower must be three-phase. 

RAri',i; 
PER UNIT 

ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 June 20, i971 

ISSUED BY £ c~ , fJ_o_c-L--1-t. L.,9n TI:CLE:.-:!·' __ _.:.M::a::n:.:a::s:gi,:;:e:,;.r ________ -""."_ 
~of Of ficer . 

Issued by authority of an Order - o~ the Public Service .Commission of Ky. · in 
C ,. 5476 · dated · April 22 ; · 1971 ' . ase .... o. 
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?or~ for ~iling R~te Schod~las 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
~~. ~-~-0~0-~""J:ssu {ng Corpora~ion 

For All Territory Served 
-=co--0-rr-... 1-,u-n_i,_· _,....., y-, -,,~ro-v--1-n--=-o-:-:r-;.C;-::i-:;t::-:y-:---

?/-P.s.c. N0 .. ~~~~~~~~~--

_(2.........._/~-' ...,..,,r-· _ -_C_sl-IE:ZT NO ._I_/_ 
?. . 

CANCELL~XG P.s.c. NO. . ...:; ----------

CLASSIPIC.;.'l'ION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'd 
.RA'i'i: 

PER UNIT 

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the roregoin~ 

I . 

rates; if a separate meter is required for the lightingi · 
circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter I 
shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registratio~ 
of the two demand meters shall be addedm obtain the total I 
kilowatt demand for the billing purposes. I 

I 
I 

j 

j 
J. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipment 

beyond the metering point, shall be considered the 
distribution system of the consumer and shall be 
furnished and maintained by consumer. 

4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage 
a discount of ten per cent (10%) shall also apply to th 
minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the 
option of metering a secondary voltage and add.ing the 
estimated transformer losses to the metered KWH and 
kilowatt demand. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 101 higher 
on the first $25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. 
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill. The gross 
rate shall be applied. 

I 
I 
I 

I 
. I 

l : 
1 

\ 
·.l 

l 
ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1 -?-1 . DATE EFFECTIVE June 20. 1971 
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filin~ R~to . Schod~los 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
~a~0 o.i""J'.ssuing Corporation 

For All Territory Served 
_C_o_rr-... 1-.u-n_i_t_y_

1
_T,,_o_v_m_o_r__,Cr:-l.-:-. t,....y--

&/1_,:yd-~-aj1 SHEZT NO. / 7.,_ 
CA1\CELL~XG l?.s.c. NO." ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) 

APPLICABLE: 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

RA,.l'L 
PER UNIT 

I . 

Available to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand 
shall exceed JOO KW for lighting, heating and/or power. 
With the following exeeption: Rock quarries and local 
mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature. I 

CONDITIONS: 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by 
the Consumer for service under this schedule. 

Character of Service: 
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 
60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal vol­
tage. 

RATE: 

· . .. 

Demand 
Energy 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

$1.40 KW 

3,500 KWH 
6,500 KWH 

140,000KWH 
200,000 KWH 
400 ,lOOO KWH 
550,000 KWH 

l,J00,000 KWH 

i 
I 

! 
. I 

2.3¢' KWH 
1.5¢' KWH 
1. 0¢' KWH 

.85 KWH 
• 75 KWH 
.65 KWH 
.50 KWH 

·.l 

I 

TIX.LE~ .. :.,._ ________ M~a~n~a~g~er1.:.-------------~--



?orQ for ~iling Rato . Schod~los For All Territory Served 
Corr.,1.uni ty, Town or City 

SHEZT N0._./~:5 __ _ 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
~-ti.-:::._0_0-r.Cssuing- Corporation 

CANCELL~~G P.s.c. NO.~-~----

CLASSIFIC.'.\.TION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) 

i DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 
! Tlje b:Lll.ing deI!la.rui shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
! established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
i consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
I rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
I I . adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

I 

I 
l 

I 
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: I 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearlj 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at 
the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand 
for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided 
by the per cent power factor. 

· MINIMUM CHARGE: 
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified 
in the contract for service. 

(b) A charge ct: $0. 75 per K. V .A. per month of 
contract capacity. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: 
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at 
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost . 
adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, 
the forego·ing energy charges shall be adjusted each month 
by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per 
KWHR in Seller, 1 s wholesale powe bill forte ne~t 
preceding month. ./Yi 

·;&A'.l'.i!; 
PER UNIT 

I 
I 
I 

! 
. I 

.I 
.I 

iATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1£71 . 

ISSUED BY~J:C . ~.., J -< '°7 , j TIX.LE~··:...._ ___ .:.:M::.!:a:!n~a!.!ig~ec..r~-------~ 
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?or~ fo~ ~iling Rate Schodules For All Territory Served 
Cor;.m.uni ty, Town or City 

SH:EZT NO. j 4-, 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
~~a-w-0~0-~,.......issu~uci Corporation 

CA~CELL;l:~\G J?. S. C. NO. ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE {LPR) 

i SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
! 1. Delivery poing. If service is furnished at 1 
! secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering I 
i point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service!. 
l All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the I 
! . load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 

RAT~ 
PER UNIT 

I maintained by the Consumer. 
If Service is furnished at Seller's primary line , 

voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment! of 
Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure un ess 
otherwise speeified in the contract for service. All wiring; 
pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering 
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be 
owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

2. Ligliting. Both power and lighting shall be billed 
at the foregoing rate. 

3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 
7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to 
the demand and energy charges. 

The Seller shall have the option of metering at 
secondary voltage. 

/ 

I';E OF ISSUE 
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?orQ fo~ ~iling Rato Schod~los For All territory served 
Corr ... <.unity 1 Town or City 

P.s.c. NO·-------~oi#-------------.., 

LICKING VALIEY R .E=.c;..i•o.:::c ..... _____ _ 
~awo o~..--.issuing Corpora~ion 

CANCELL;LXG l?. S. C. NO., __ .. ___ _ 

~ SHEET NO. · e 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDUIE SL - (SECURITY LIGHI'S AND/OR RURAL LIGHI'JNG 

APPLICABIE : 
All consumers in the territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, 
Menifee, lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.) 

AVAILA.BILITY OF SERVICE: 
The Cooperative will furnish and install a Mercury Vapor type on 

l . a twenty-five (25) foot pole or an existing cooperative owned pole 
I at a location suitable to both parties. Location, however, shall 
I 

; be a reasonable distance from an existing cooperative owned 
secondary line. 

RATE: 
Service for the unit will be unmetered, and will be a 175 watt 
Mercury Vapor type @ $3.00 each, per month. 

SPECIAL RUIE: 
The minimum term for this agreement shall be one year. 

.TE OF 

----

:RAT~ 
PER UNIT 

I 
I 
I 

! 
. I 

.I 
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